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CHAPTER 10

QUERY FOR DEDUCTIBLE AND CATASTROPHIC CAP

SECTION

SUBJECT

GENERAL

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENTS

1.0.
2.0.
3.0.
4.0.

5.0.
6.0.
7.0.
8.0.

Initial Claims
Cancellations And Adjustments

Status Update Without Claim

Handling Newborns And Multiple Births On The Same Date Where

Definitive DEERS Suffix Is Absent
Lockout Option

Data Retention Requirements
NATO Beneficiaries

Other Beneficiaries Not On DEERS

QUERY TYPE AND RESPONSE CODES

1.0.
2.0.
3.0.
4.0.
5.0.
6.0.
7.0.
8.0.
9.0.

Contractor query types and related codes
Response Codes

Responses (General)

Cancel Query

Claim Status Query

Claim Update Query

Other Status Query

Adjustment Query

Transaction History Request

10.0. Non-Claim Update

FILE DATA AND FORMATS

1.0.
2.0.

Query Format

Response Format
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3.0. Transaction History Records

6 EDIT ERRORS
1.0. General

2.0. Listing of Edit Errors

3.0. CCDD Matching Criteria
3.1. Update Queries And Cancellations
3.2. Transaction History Requests

ADDENDUM A - CCDD DATA DICTIONARY
Figure 10-A-1 - Query Data Requirements
Figure 10-A-2 - Query Response Data Provided
Figure 10-A-3 - CCDD Data Element Dictionary
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